
RACE  1	 12:08 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Sunshine Coast	 --   1000m
1	 324607	 Goldsborough	 60	 [	 2]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.9%	 G Duncan	 9.3%
2	 038210	 Immoral	 60	 [	 7]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 T J Gollan	 18.8%
3	 766520	 Osamu	 60	 [	13]	 T Fenlon (3)	 11.9%	 T J Gollan	 18.8%
4	 111834	 Vodka Martini	 60	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 10.3%	 K Schweida	 12.9%
5	 627513	 Deep Blast	 58.5	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 A Campton	 12.6%
6	 731172	 Zoumeteor	 58.5	 [	16]	 A Jones	 11.4%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
7	 821065	 Hakkai Maru	 58	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 10.0%	 Ms L White	 11.4%
8	 074790	 Mabel	 58	 [	15]	 R Maloney	 18.3%	 T J Bartley	 9.2%
9	 259557	 Better Rain	 57	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 L F Birchley	 13.3%
10	286759	 Mr Galazi	 57	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 9.2%	 D Murphy	 10.1%
11	113748	 Single Touch	 57	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 14.4%	 A Newing	 14.8%
12	402738	 Uncle Russ	 57	 [	14]	 S Collett	 6.5%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.9%
13	010509	 Burnish Gold	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M Rodd	 15.3%	 R G Lipp	 6.4%
14	821022	 My Snow Queen	 56.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 D Vandyke	 14.8%
15	120957	 Jayanthi	 55	 [	12]	 Emily Lang (3)	 17.5%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 14.4%
16	951642	 Mouette	 55	 [	 8]	 R Stewart	 7.1%	 D Bougoure	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SUNSHINE COAST 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 12	Uncle Russ
	 4	 Vodka Martini
	 7	 Hakkai Maru
	 13	Burnish Gold

1	 Goldsborough	 63%
16	Mouette	 58%
7	 Hakkai Maru	 56%
6	 Zoumeteor	 50%
13	Burnish Gold	 50%

8	 Mabel	 61%
7	 Hakkai Maru	 58%
12	Uncle Russ	 58%
16	Mouette	 57%
6	 Zoumeteor	 55%

8	 Mabel	 0:56.29
1	 Goldsborough	 0:56.48
3	 Osamu	 0:56.70
13	Burnish Gold	 0:56.96
2	 Immoral	 0:57.02

Race Preview: Uncle Russ Resuming. Formerly with Jack Bruce. Boasts an impressive fresh record. 
Suited over this distance. Impressive in latest trial hitout. One of the major players. Vodka Martini 
Freshened. Just behind the placegetters at Eagle Farm last start. Free-running type who looks well 
placed from the perfect draw. Keep in mind. Hakkai Maru Freshened. Battled on fairly at Doomben 
last outing. Effective this track/distance. In the mix. Burnish Gold Resuming. Goes well fresh. Has 
had success around this circuit. Among the dangers. Zoumeteor Failed to threaten in initial campaign 
but indicated improvement at first run back. Strips fitter and boasts impressive second-up stats. Effec-
tive this track/distance. Will go close.

RACE  2	 12:24 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1200m
1	 31	 Pre Eminence	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matheson	 9.9%	 B Lockwood	 11.7%
2	 633612	 Rimbaud	 60	 [	14]	 J G-Chester	 19.8%	 A Neasham	 13.5%
3	 1420	 Private Tender	 58.5	 [	 7]	 J Williams	 16.4%	 Peter Robl	 17.5%
4	 332631	 Friend In Need	 57.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Ms M Brosnan	 8.8%
5	 291	 Grey Effects	 57.5	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 11.6%	 I Turner	 10.8%
6	 876164	 Matte Black	 57.5	 [	13]	 B Thornton	 11.6%	 I Turner	 10.8%
7	 336124	 Rolling Rock	 57.5	 [	10]	 Jace McMurray (2)	 18.3%	 A Campton	 12.6%
8	 184824	 Sparkle Motion	 57.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 M J Lakey	 8.5%
9	 9013	 Elle Of A Belle	 57	 [	 8]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 D Bougoure	 12.2%
10	147940	 Sheer Reward	 57	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 8.7%	 C & K Geran	 15.7%
11	 1507	 Shore To Happen	 56.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 R Beaton	 22.7%
12	041350	 Hit	 54	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 10.2%	 Dominique Lahiff	 0.0%
13	650493	 Parues	 56	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 D Forster	 8.9%
14	178680	 Forebears	 54.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 B & M Costello	 5.0%
15	473499	 Swanic Boom	 54	 [	 5]	 C Waddell	 4.5%	 I Turner	 10.8%
16	800786	 Everlast	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 V Venkaya	 4.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Sparkle Motion
	 1	 Pre Eminence
	 5	 Grey Effects
	 4	 Friend In Need

1	 Pre Eminence	 100%
3	 Private Tender	 56%
11	Shore To Happen	 33%
2	 Rimbaud	 33%
7	 Rolling Rock	 33%

3	 Private Tender	 1:08.97
2	 Rimbaud	 1:09.54
1	 Pre Eminence	 1:09.78
15	Swanic Boom	 1:09.82
13	Parues	 1:09.87

Race Preview: Sparkle Motion Resuming. Formerly with M J Dunn. Unplaced first-up. Drawn off the 
track. Rank outsider. Pre Eminence Game win from off the pace at Doomben first-up. Will only be fit-
ter. Drawn to receive every chance. Back to country level. Take beating. Grey Effects Powered home 
for an impressive win at Murwillumbah first-up. Will only be fitter. Untried in the wet. Drawn to effect. 
Can play a key role. Friend In Need Back from a let-up. Up on the pace and responded well to score 
at Grafton last time out. Among the dangers. Rolling Rock Far from disgraced at Lismore last outing. 
2kg claimer engaged. Getting fitter. Untried in the wet. In the mix.

RACE  3	 12:47 PM	 (A$200,000)	 Sunshine Coast	 --   1000m
1	 161514	 Brudenell	 57.5	 [	12]	 M Rodd	 15.3%	 K Lees	 14.0%
2	 234212	 Golden Boom	 57.5	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 18.3%	 T J Gollan	 18.8%
3	 528707	 Nettuno	 57	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 T J Gollan	 18.8%
4	 071024	 Situation Room	 57	 [	 8]	 A Jones	 11.4%	 T J Gollan	 18.8%
5	 731172	 Zoumeteor	 57	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
6	 102603	 Rubiquitous	 56	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 12.4%	 C Anderson	 12.7%
7	 124160	 Hardware Lane	 56	 [	11]	 J Huxtable	 14.4%	 J C Smerdon	 16.0%
8	 112903	 King Klaus	 56	 [	 3]	 R Stewart	 7.1%	 G J Clem	 27.3%
9	 111761	 Bring Me Kash	 56	 [	 7]	 D Smith	 4.0%	 D R Ward	 14.3%
10	111834	 Vodka Martini	 56	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 K Schweida	 12.9%
11	635985	 Economics	 56	 [	 1]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
12	821065	 Hakkai Maru	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 Ms L White	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SUNSHINE COAST 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Brudenell
	 2	 Golden Boom
	 9	 Bring Me Kash
	 6	 Rubiquitous

2	 Golden Boom	 67%
3	 Nettuno	 67%
9	 Bring Me Kash	 60%
12	Hakkai Maru	 56%
7	 Hardware Lane	 56%

2	 Golden Boom	 67%
3	 Nettuno	 67%
1	 Brudenell	 60%
12	Hakkai Maru	 58%
6	 Rubiquitous	 55%

2	 Golden Boom	 0:56.12
9	 Bring Me Kash	 0:56.44
8	 King Klaus	 0:56.58
6	 Rubiquitous	 0:56.66
3	 Nettuno	 0:57.10

Race Preview: Brudenell First-up. Proven fresh. Loves the wet. This trip suits. Will go close. Golden 
Boom Freshened. Finished solidly to place at Eagle Farm last start. Effective this track/distance. 
Proven in rain-affected going. Drawn to get a nice run. Rates highly. Bring Me Kash Well rated in 
front and held off challengers to score here last start. Boasts impressive stats over this track/distance. 
Among the dangers. Rubiquitous Freshened up with blinkers on first time. Improved showing at 
Eagle Farm last start. Has had success around this circuit. In the mix. Hardware Lane Freshened. 
Only plugged to line at Eagle Farm last outing. Has won multiple times in wet going. Place claims.

RACE  4	 1:04 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1400m
1	 110228	 Googaz	 60	 [	16]	 C Krahnen (3)	 11.2%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.9%
2	 720441	 Mishani Kingdom	 59.5	 [	 1]	 Tom Orr (3)	 13.7%	 L G Ross	 7.5%
3	 184	 Cordozar	 59	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 12.6%
4	 838075	 Mishani Warfare	 59	 [	 9]	 P Hammersley	 15.3%	 L G Ross	 7.5%
5	 403822	 Atomic Selfie	 58	 [	12]	 B Thornton	 11.6%	 I Turner	 10.8%
6	 656548	 Hearsay	 58	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 11.3%	 C Munce	 12.9%
7	 103442	 Outwitted	 58	 [	 7]	 Jace McMurray (2)	 18.3%	 K Goldman	 6.6%
8	 202612	 Roman Heir	 57.5	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 8.7%	 D Murphy	 10.1%
9	 487794	 December Diamond	 57	 [	14]	 S Cormack	 10.2%	 P P Jenkins	 6.6%
10	876164	 Matte Black	 57	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 I Turner	 10.8%
11	903059	 Glass Of Rose	 56.5	 [	18]	 Ms R Jamieson	 7.1%	 Jeff Dunn	 8.0%
12	868989	 Showsumgrit	 56.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 Ryan Tyrell	 5.6%
13	224946	 Sienna’s Award	 56	 [	15]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 11.8%	 H J Norman	 9.5%
14	203176	 Toros	 56	 [	 4]	 J Williams	 16.4%	 Ms P Barron	 13.7%
15	918104	 Born To Be Alive	 57	 [	11]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 Allan Chau	 11.5%
16	518404	 Chance With Wolves	57	 [	10]	 C Sutherland (3)	 9.2%	 Ms J Aitkenhead	 6.5%
17	610230	 Dance Babe	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 Ryan Tyrell	 5.6%
18	551200	 Real Mint	 54	 [	20]	 Mel Campbell (3)	 8.9%	 Jay Bellamy	 15.9%
19	650493	 Parues	 55.5	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 D Forster	 8.9%
20	150689	 Avoid The Misstres	 54	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 I Turner	 10.8%
21	473499	 Swanic Boom	 54	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 I Turner	 10.8%
22	778000	 Biggie	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 E Hargrave	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 15	Born To Be Alive
	 7	 Outwitted
	 2	 Mishani Kingdom
	 16	Chance With Wolves

1	 Googaz	 100%
11	Glass Of Rose	 67%
6	 Hearsay	 50%
15	Born To Be Alive	 50%
5	 Atomic Selfie	 33%

1	 Googaz	 67%
15	Born To Be Alive	 56%
12	Showsumgrit	 33%
14	Toros	 33%
7	 Outwitted	 33%

8	 Roman Heir	 1:22.06
22	Biggie	 1:22.20
2	 Mishani Kingdom	 1:22.82
21	Swanic Boom	 1:23.07
13	Sienna’s Award	 1:23.10

Race Preview: Born To Be Alive Freshened. Battled on fairly at Ipswich last outing. Back to country 
level. One of the major players. Outwitted Form solid. On the pace and claimed late but kept on to 
place at Gatton at latest. In the mix. Mishani Kingdom Timed run to perfection to score at Kilcoy last 
time out. 3kg claimer engaged. Unplaced in wet. Drawn to receive every chance. In the mix. Chance 
With Wolves On a quick back-up. Fair effort without threatening at Gatton last outing. 3kg claimer 
engaged. Strips fitter third-up. Among the dangers. Toros Ran home respectably at Doomben at 
latest. Rank outsider.
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RACE  5	 1:23 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Sunshine Coast	 --   1600m
1	 196202	 Cifrado	 57	 [	 3]	 M Rodd	 15.3%	 R G Lipp	 6.4%
2	 221162	 Xidaki	 57	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 P & P Snowden	 13.8%
3	 311139	 Sharp Dazzler	 57	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 11.4%	 T & M Sears	 13.0%
4	 211040	 More Trouble	 57	 [	10]	 R Maloney	 18.3%	 Jack Bruce	 13.5%
5	 1121	 Know Thyself	 57	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 Messara/Gavranich	31.1%
6	 644435	 Winsome Star	 57	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 10.0%	 Symons/Laxon	 8.9%
7	 546841	 Itza Motza	 57	 [	 9]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
8	 283181	 Becamo	 57	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 10.3%	 S Dwyer	 10.4%
9	 132114	 Miss Aria	 55	 [	11]	 D Thornton	 12.4%	 D O’Brien	 16.5%
10	036886	 Ringer’s Reward	 55	 [	 2]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.9%	 K Kemp	 11.8%
11	219210	 Dangerous Liaisons	 55	 [	 8]	 J Byrne	 5.3%	 B, W & J Hayes	 16.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SUNSHINE COAST 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	5	 Know Thyself
	 2	 Xidaki
	 1	 Cifrado
	 9	 Miss Aria

1	 Cifrado	 67%
4	 More Trouble	 50%
6	 Winsome Star	 50%
10	Ringer’s Reward	 43%
7	 Itza Motza	 33%

3	 Sharp Dazzler	 100%
4	 More Trouble	 100%
10	Ringer’s Reward	 67%
11	Dangerous Liaisons	 50%

6	 Winsome Star	 1:35.85
11	Dangerous Liaisons	1:36.51
3	 Sharp Dazzler	 1:36.74
1	 Cifrado	 1:37.32
4	 More Trouble	 1:37.72

Race Preview: Know Thyself Showed a good turn of foot to score convincingly at Rosehill last 
time out. Fitter for recent racing. Ready for this trip now. Will command plenty of attention. Xidaki 
Freshened. Improved showing at Randwick last start. Can play a role. Cifrado Better effort at Ipswich 
last outing. Ready for this trip now. Drawn to receive every chance. Major player. Miss Aria Finished 
off strongly at Ipswich. Ready for this trip now. Can play a role. Winsome Star Worked home well at 
Eagle Farm. Handles wet tracks okay. Can figure in the finish.

RACE  6	 1:39 PM	 (A$35,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1650m
1	 468189	 Why We Drink	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M Cahill	 10.9%	 Ms J Pritchard	 11.1%
2	 143168	 Diaco	 60	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 20.2%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.9%
3	 235215	 Fun Sponge	 60	 [	 4]	 Jace McMurray (2)	 18.3%	 M A Currie	 13.6%
4	 516551	 Spill The Secret	 59.5	 [	 1]	 B Thornton	 11.6%	 M J Lakey	 8.5%
5	 290330	 Grecian Lass	 59	 [	18]	 C Waddell	 4.5%	 S Foster	 9.7%
6	 004030	 Mishani Spartan	 59	 [	11]	 J G-Chester	 19.8%	 L G Ross	 7.5%
7	 426142	 Never Give Up	 59	 [	13]	 K H Zechner	 8.7%	 C & K Geran	 15.7%
8	 253201	 Shadyvale Storm	 59	 [	 2]	 M Wishart	 6.7%	 P Butterworth	 10.7%
9	 315845	 Sukhbir	 59	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 Ms M Brosnan	 8.8%
10	738296	 The Catch	 59	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 Jeff Dunn	 8.0%
11	122623	 All’s Fair	 56	 [	 5]	 Ms R Jamieson	 7.1%	 Ben Hull	 12.8%
12	975164	 Harmony Reigns	 55.5	 [	12]	 J Williams	 16.4%	 P P Jenkins	 6.6%
13	394910	 Vantan Express	 57	 [	15]	 C Sutherland (3)	 9.2%	 Mark Renehan	 4.3%
14	081437	 Snatch	 56.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Forster	 8.9%
15	336078	 Speed Map	 55	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Ms P Barron	 13.7%
16	582201	 Wonforwazza	 54.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 M Morrison	 7.7%
17	224946	 Sienna’s Award	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 H J Norman	 9.5%
18	106068	 Sokudo	 54	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 V Venkaya	 4.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1650M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1650M
	 16	Wonforwazza
	 3	 Fun Sponge
	 4	 Spill The Secret
	 7	 Never Give Up

8	 Shadyvale Storm	 83%
9	 Sukhbir	 83%
1	 Why We Drink	 50%
13	Vantan Express	 44%
16	Wonforwazza	 40%

9	 Sukhbir	 100%
10	The Catch	 67%
16	Wonforwazza	 67%
8	 Shadyvale Storm	 56%
1	 Why We Drink	 50%

5	 Grecian Lass	 1:39.15
16	Wonforwazza	 1:39.39
7	 Never Give Up	 1:39.40
8	 Shadyvale Storm	 1:39.53
17	Sienna’s Award	 1:40.28

Race Preview: Wonforwazza Freshened. Reeled them in easily to salute at Murwillumbah last start. 
Handles wet ground. Include among the better chances. Fun Sponge On a quick back-up. Fair effort 
without threatening in the wet at Eagle Farm last outing. Back to country level. Each-way. Spill The 
Secret Put paid to them easily at Lismore at latest. Unplaced in wet. Consider. Never Give Up Fresh-
ened. On pace and fought on bravely to place at Sunshine Coast last time out. Ready for this trip now. 
Untried in the wet. Back to country level. Has claims. All’s Fair Closed from well back to fill the minors 
at Gold Coast Poly at latest. Place claims.

RACE  7	 2:02 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Sunshine Coast	 --   1400m
1	 752474	 The Inevitable	 60.5	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 8.9%	 J L Keys	 12.4%
2	 687092	 Rocketing By	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 10.0%	 D Pfieffer	 13.1%
3	 121301	 At Witz End	 56	 [	13]	 S Collett	 6.5%	 D Bowen	 16.1%
4	 310766	 Kalino	 56	 [	12]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 C Waller	 13.2%
5	 004950	 Irish Songs	 55.5	 [	11]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 Ms L White	 11.4%
6	 224551	 En Francais	 55	 [	10]	 L Neindorf	 12.4%	 D Vandyke	 14.8%
7	 340404	 Sinawann	 54.5	 [	 2]	 J Byrne	 5.3%	 T & M Sears	 13.0%
8	 657123	 Wategos	 54.5	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 B Baker	 15.6%
9	 133700	 What You Need	 54	 [	14]	 Emily Lang	 17.5%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 16.6%
10	219592	 Lavish Empire	 54	 [	 7]	 K W-Taylor	 9.2%	 P & P Snowden	 13.8%
11	744304	 Grey River	 53	 [	 1]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.9%	 J O’connor	 8.2%
12	207051	 Willinga Beast	 53	 [	 4]	 R Stewart	 7.1%	 K Lees	 14.0%
13	357461	 Wollombi	 53	 [	 9]	 A Jones	 11.4%	 T J Gollan	 18.8%
14	213136	 Midnight In Tokyo	 53	 [	15]	 D Thornton	 12.4%	 A Neasham	 13.5%
15	117406	 Tidal Creek	 53	 [	 5]	 C Graham	 10.3%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SUNSHINE COAST 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 13	Wollombi
	 6	 En Francais
	 10	Lavish Empire
	 8	 Wategos

3	 At Witz End	 50%
14	Midnight In Tokyo	 44%
5	 Irish Songs	 25%

8	 Wategos	 78%
6	 En Francais	 67%
2	 Rocketing By	 67%
1	 The Inevitable	 61%
14	Midnight In Tokyo	 58%

5	 Irish Songs	 1:20.99
1	 The Inevitable	 1:21.70
12	Willinga Beast	 1:21.85
13	Wollombi	 1:21.94
7	 Sinawann	 1:22.14

Race Preview: Wollombi Timed her run to perfection to score at Ipswich first-up. Strips fitter. 
Normally races well at this distance. Right in this. En Francais Back from a let-up. Previously trained 
by Jake Stephens. Powered home from back half to get the money at Morphettville last start. In the 
mix. Lavish Empire Returning from let-up. Hit line gamely to place at Rockhampton last time out. Has 
trialled well subsequently. Shouldn’t be underestimated. Wategos Honest customer. Close-up and 
whacked away to place at Ipswich last outing. Has form in the wet. Respect. Midnight In Tokyo Just 
behind the placegetters at Ipswich last outing. Wet tracks certainly don’t pose a problem. Not out of 
this.

RACE  8	 2:19 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Beaudesert	 --   1650m
1	 63	 Kareem	 60	 [	14]	 P Hammersley	 15.3%	 A Campton	 12.6%
2	 74	 My Mate Marley	 59.5	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 11.6%	 P J Wallace	 12.8%
3	 89	 Tiny Wonder	 59.5	 [	 9]	 Tom Orr (3)	 13.7%	 K C Anderson	 0.0%
4	 423828	 Majestic Teako	 59	 [	10]	 Ms R Jamieson	 7.1%	 Jeff Dunn	 8.0%
5	 537233	 Panda Drum	 58.5	 [	15]	 A Allen	 11.3%	 M Morrison	 7.7%
6	 67679	 Dulverton Charm	 58	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 19.8%	 Peter Robl	 17.5%
7	 686564	 Bean Shameless	 57.5	 [	16]	 R Wiggins	 20.2%	 M Wilson	 8.7%
8	 90	 Good Karma	 57	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 16.4%	 P P Jenkins	 6.6%
9	 209437	 Mianda	 57	 [	 8]	 K H Zechner	 8.7%	 Ms O Cairns	 8.9%
10	 748	 Testa Valour	 57	 [	11]	 Jace McMurray (2)	 18.3%	 M A Currie	 13.6%
11	965569	 Stellar Trixie	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Cormack	 10.2%	 B Ahrens	 6.3%
12	095863	 Mah Dragon	 55	 [	 7]	 C Krahnen (3)	 11.2%	 M A Palmer	 0.0%
13	727790	 Fit And Proper	 56	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 E Hargrave	 7.5%
14	078636	 Twilight Sparkle	 54	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 T D Gillespie	 0.0%
15	073454	 Supidocharged	 54	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 Jon Walk	 0.0%
16	826974	 Missayter	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 George Carpenter	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BEAUDESERT 	 1650M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1650M
	 1	 Kareem
	 7	 Bean Shameless
	 15	Supidocharged
	 2	 My Mate Marley

9	 Mianda	 67% 13	Fit And Proper	 1:41.35

Race Preview: Kareem Promising 3yo. No match for winner but kept on for the minor spoils at Gold 
Coast Poly at latest. Back to country level. Take beating. Bean Shameless Fair effort without threat-
ening at Murwillumbah at latest. Consider. Supidocharged Gave a good sight at Gold Coast Poly last 
time out. Unknown in wet. Back to country level. Each-way. My Mate Marley Back to country level. 
Consider. Majestic Teako Coming off an average run at Toowoomba last time out. Back to country 
level. In the mix.
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RACE  9	 2:45 PM	 (A$300,000)	 Sunshine Coast	 --   2400m
1	 080621	 Alegron	 60	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 B Baker	 15.6%
2	 531710	 Hezashocka	 60	 [	10]	 V Duric	 19.7%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 16.6%
3	 979118	 Post Impressionist	 60	 [	16]	 R Maloney	 18.3%	 A & S Freedman	 22.4%
4	 024550	 Luncies	 59.5	 [	11]	 M Rodd	 15.3%	 K Lees	 14.0%
5	 132423	 Knight’s Choice	 59	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 10.0%	 Symons/Laxon	 8.9%
6	 294008	 Zoumon	 59	 [	12]	 J Orman	 19.8%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.1%
7	 270984	 Warning	 54.5	 [	17]	 D Thornton	 12.4%	 A & S Freedman	 22.4%
8	 375364	 Dune Forty Five	 54	 [	 9]	 R Stewart	 7.1%	 R Heathcote	 13.6%
9	 098606	 Port Philip	 54	 [	14]	 J Byrne	 5.3%	 M Wilson	 8.7%
10	192848	 Point King	 53	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 9.2%	 K Lees	 14.0%
11	382187	 Warp Speed	 53	 [	15]	 A Jones	 11.4%	 M W Goodwin	 10.9%
12	612078	 Tapildoodledo	 53	 [	 6]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.9%	 Kerry Taplin	 3.8%
13	173725	 Brookhaven	 53	 [	 7]	 S Collett	 6.5%	 C Munce	 12.9%
14	887500	 Tappy’s Lad	 53	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 9.2%	 Kerry Taplin	 3.8%
15	809244	 Mission Of Love	 53	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 Symons/Laxon	 8.9%
16	672218	 Persevere	 53	 [	13]	 C Graham	 10.3%	 K C & L Peoples	 23.1%
17	452154	 Tavistorm	 53	 [	 2]	 A Thompson	 7.6%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SUNSHINE COAST 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Post Impressionist
	 5	 Knight’s Choice
	 1	 Alegron
	 7	 Warning

6	 Zoumon	 100%
13	Brookhaven	 83%
16	Persevere	 83%
5	 Knight’s Choice	 60%
15	Mission Of Love	 56%

6	 Zoumon	 50%
10	Point King	 50%
2	 Hezashocka	 42%
9	 Port Philip	 33%
3	 Post Impressionist	 33%

3	 Post Impressionist	2:27.33
5	 Knight’s Choice	 2:27.41
12	Tapildoodledo	 2:28.27
4	 Luncies	 2:28.39
7	 Warning	 2:29.05

Race Preview: Post Impressionist Resuming. Formerly with W J Haggas. Generally competitive 
fresh. Follow any positive leads in betting. Knight’s Choice Knocking on the door. Finished solidly 
to place at Eagle Farm last time out. Excels on this course. Must be considered. Alegron Ridden 
patiently and let down smartly to salute at Eagle Farm last start. Only has to cope with big drop back 
in journey to keep them honest. Warning Just behind the placegetters at Eagle Farm last outing. 
Place claims. Luncies Fair effort without threatening at Ipswich last start. Has won multiple times in 
wet. Among the dangers.

 
RACE 10	 3:25 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Sunshine Coast	 --   1000m
1	 391717	 Defiant Spirit	 60.5	 [	 4]	 M Rodd	 15.3%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
2	 259271	 Bold Comic	 56.5	 [	 6]	 V Duric	 19.7%	 G K Taylor	 14.4%
3	 331148	 Chakra Boy	 55.5	 [	 5]	 T Fenlon (3)	 11.9%	 S Livingstone	 16.1%
4	 164118	 Femme Fatale	 55.5	 [	18]	 C Graham	 10.3%	 K Schweida	 12.9%
5	 411841	 Enterprise Lucia	 54.5	 [	15]	 C Collis (3)	 --%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
6	 163371	 Allow Me	 54	 [	20]	 R Dolan	 10.0%	 S & T Mackinnon	 10.3%
7	 712756	 Avone	 54	 [	 2]	 A Jones	 11.4%	 T & M Sears	 13.1%
8	 363115	 Payline	 54	 [	 8]	 K W-Taylor	 9.2%	 C Munce	 12.9%
9	 724232	 The Inflictor	 53.5	 [	13]	 M Castle (3)	 2.5%	 C A Cousins	 12.5%
10	145811	 Dusan	 53	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 9.7%	 D D Schmidt	 9.4%
11	314213	 King Yoshi	 53	 [	10]	 D Thornton	 12.4%	 B Healey	 9.1%
12	511563	 Bomarea	 52.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 M P Quinn	 17.0%
13	 211	 Termagant	 52	 [	11]	 Emily Lang (3)	 17.5%	 O’Dea/Hoysted	 14.4%
14	 192	 Magic Island	 52	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 10.5%	 R Heathcote	 13.6%
15	321125	 Beachside Babe	 52	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 D Murphy	 10.9%
16	713235	 First Person	 52	 [	 1]	 R Stewart	 7.1%	 K Lees	 14.0%
17	 21	 Thankyou Henry	 52	 [	19]	 T Marshall	 4.5%	 T Georgieff	 25.0%
18	 16	 Cooroi Heights	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 17.1%
19	 1	 Chayse’n’scotty	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Ryan Tyrell	 5.6%
20	 7	 Herecomesantorini	 54	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 S & T Mackinnon	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SUNSHINE COAST 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 10	Dusan
	 4	 Femme Fatale
	 13	Termagant
	 1	 Defiant Spirit

13	Termagant	 100%
17	Thankyou Henry	 83%
1	 Defiant Spirit	 78%
8	 Payline	 78%
6	 Allow Me	 67%

13	Termagant	 100%
12	Bomarea	 83%
17	Thankyou Henry	 83%
6	 Allow Me	 78%
1	 Defiant Spirit	 78%

12	Bomarea	 0:56.32
4	 Femme Fatale	 0:57.52
2	 Bold Comic	 0:57.53
5	 Enterprise Lucia	 0:57.75
3	 Chakra Boy	 0:57.88

Race Preview: Dusan Ridden confidently and got the job done at Murwillumbah last time out. Nice 
gate. Proven in the wet. Among the dangers. Femme Fatale Resuming. Boasts an impressive fresh 
record. On pacer who likes this track/distance. Proven on rain-affected tracks. Respect. Termagant 
Freshened. Impressive win at short odds here first-up. Right down in the weights. Placed in Maiden 
company at Ipswich second-up last campaign. Loves racing here. Not out of this. Defiant Spirit 
Resuming. Placed here first-up last campaign. Boasts impressive stats over this track/distance. 
Unproven in wet. Monitor betting. Payline Fair effort without threatening at Ipswich last start. Previous 
excellent form entitles him to another chance.

RACE 11	 4:05 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Marble Bar	 --   1600m
1	 951344	 Acermetric	 60.5	 [	 3]	 J Kissick	 9.9%	 Dean Cocivera	 16.1%
2	 341576	 Whim Creek	 56.5	 [	 7]	 P Farrell	 5.1%	 M Ball	 17.1%
3	 802755	 Al Magico	 56	 [	 5]	 K Sardelic (1.5)	 7.8%	 T Pike	 14.8%
4	 526434	 Kutayha	 56	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.3%	 T Pike	 14.8%
5	 241581	 Money For Old Rope	 56	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 7.0%	 M Ball	 17.1%
6	 225412	 Grece Lightning	 55	 [	 1]	 A Galati	 10.7%	 K R Mahoney	 21.3%
7	 648371	 Prince Tikea	 55	 [	 6]	 Ms J Gray	 10.2%	 John Doyle	 15.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARBLE BAR 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Acermetric
	 5	 Money For Old Rope
	 7	 Prince Tikea
	 6	 Grece Lightning

3	 Al Magico	 100%
2	 Whim Creek	 100%
4	 Kutayha	 67%

2	 Whim Creek	 100%
6	 Grece Lightning	 38%
1	 Acermetric	 29%
3	 Al Magico	 29%
5	 Money For Old Rope	 27%

2	 Whim Creek	 1:33.55
4	 Kutayha	 1:33.81
1	 Acermetric	 1:35.51
3	 Al Magico	 1:35.85
5	 Money For Old Rope	1:36.45

Race Preview: Acermetric Freshened. Due for a win. Ran home respectably at Roebourne at latest. 
Drawn well. Include among the better chances. Money For Old Rope Freshened. Game win from off 
the pace at Roebourne last start. Drawn to effect. Among the main chances. Prince Tikea Showed 
a fine turn of foot to score convincingly at Kalgoorlie last start. Back to country level. Can play a key 
role. Grece Lightning Ran on okay from midfield to place at Port Hedland last time out. Nice gate. 
Among the dangers. Kutayha Ordinary in similar class at Port Hedland last outing. Good draw. Not 
out of this.

RACE 12	 4:37 PM	 (A$13,000)	 Marble Bar	 --   1400m
1	 009327	 Zeewijk	 60	 [	 5]	 J Kissick	 9.9%	 Ms A King	 5.7%
2	 383112	 Rocking The Merc	 59	 [	 7]	 A Galati	 10.7%	 K R Mahoney	 21.3%
3	 888534	 Chavorio	 58	 [	 2]	 P Farrell	 5.1%	 T Pike	 14.8%
4	 821336	 Denzoe	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Haddon	 9.8%	 M Mackenzie	 8.9%
5	 567067	 Magic Phantom	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K Sardelic (1.5)	 7.8%	 R Rogers	 7.7%
6	 084770	 Mercurius	 57.5	 [	 4]	 Ms J Gray	 10.2%	 Ms A King	 5.7%
7	 648234	 Commando Miss	 56	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.3%	 T Pike	 14.8%
8	 765655	 I’m Believable	 56	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 7.0%	 M Ball	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 MARBLE BAR 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Commando Miss
	 2	 Rocking The Merc
	 1	 Zeewijk
	 3	 Chavorio

3	 Chavorio	 50%
2	 Rocking The Merc	 25%
1	 Zeewijk	 24%
4	 Denzoe	 21%
7	 Commando Miss	 21%

7	 Commando Miss	 1:22.62
4	 Denzoe	 1:24.36
1	 Zeewijk	 1:24.63
6	 Mercurius	 1:25.76
2	 Rocking The Merc	1:26.01

Race Preview: Commando Miss Worked home okay to finish close to placegetters at latest. Ready 
for this trip now. Has claims. Rocking The Merc Freshened. Close-up and whacked away to place at 
Broome at latest. Back to country level. One of the major players. Zeewijk Prominent but found noth-
ing when called upon at Port Hedland last start. Leads/handy. Strong claims. Chavorio Was safely 
held at Port Hedland at latest. This trip suits. Good gate. In the mix. Denzoe On the speed but ran out 
of petrol quickly at Port Hedland last outing. One for exotics.
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第  1 场	 12:08 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   阳光海岸	 -- 1000公尺
1	 324607	金宝罗	 Goldsborough	 60	 [	 2]	 贝丽蔓	 9.9%	 邓肯	 9.3%
2	 038210	蛮牛	 Immoral	 60	 [	 7]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 高亮能	 18.8%
3	 766520	欧沙姆	 Osamu	 60	 [	13]	 费尼安(3)	 11.9%	 高亮能	 18.8%
4	 111834	伏加马尼	Vodka Martini	 60	 [	 3]	 葛汉姆	 10.3%	 史凯丽	 12.9%
5	 627513	深不可测	Deep Blast	 58.5	 [	10]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 康普顿	 12.6%
6	 731172	流星愿望	Zoumeteor	 58.5	 [	16]	 安琼斯	 11.4%	 简定基	 17.1%
7	 821065	哈卡马陆	Hakkai Maru	 58	 [	 6]	 道能	 10.0%	 路怀特	 11.4%
8	 074790	梅宝	 Mabel	 58	 [	15]	 莫隆利	 18.3%	 柏翠茜	 9.2%
9	 259557	雨恋	 Better Rain	 57	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 贝树尼	 13.3%
10	 286759	加资先生	Mr Galazi	 57	 [	 5]	 乔治娜	 9.2%	 戴墨菲	 10.1%
11	 113748	单点	 Single Touch	 57	 [	 1]	 贺德宝	 14.4%	 奈温	 14.8%
12	 402738	鲁斯叔叔	Uncle Russ	 57	 [	14]	 科利特	 6.5%	 凯奥利	 8.9%
13	 010509	金光四座	Burnish Gold	 56.5	 [	 9]	 罗达	 15.3%	 雷利普	 6.4%
14	 821022	白雪女皇	My Snow Queen	 56.5	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 范迪祺	 14.8%
15	 120957	捷亚特尼	 Jayanthi	 55	 [	12]	 郎艾米(3)	 17.5%	 霍斯德	 14.4%
16	 951642	默页特	 Mouette	 55	 [	 8]	 史钊域	 7.1%	 毛戈	 12.2%
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佳选 	 阳光海岸 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	12	鲁斯叔叔

	 4	 伏加马尼

	 7	 哈卡马陆

	13	金光四座

1	 金宝罗	 63%
16	 默页特	 58%
7	 哈卡马陆	 56%
6	 流星愿望	 50%
13	 金光四座	 50%

8	 梅宝	 61%
7	 哈卡马陆	 58%
12	鲁斯叔叔	 58%
16	默页特	 57%
6	 流星愿望	 55%

8	 梅宝	 0:56.29
1	 金宝罗	 0:56.48
3	 欧沙姆	 0:56.70
13	金光四座	0:56.96
2	 蛮牛	 0:57.02

赛事预览: 鲁斯叔叔 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 伏加马尼 上赛列

名第 4时以 1.90 马位落败，今可争得一席之位。 哈卡马陆 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显

著的进步。 金光四座 在新鲜感下一向有不俗的战绩，今休憩 203 日后复出作战。 流星愿望 上

赛以 0.20 马位于 1000m路程在 阳光海岸落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，可以考虑。

第  2 场	 12:24 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1200公尺
1	 31	卓越地位	Pre Eminence	 60	 [	 4]	 马德森	 9.9%	 洛伍德	 11.7%
2	 633612	利米巴德	Rimbaud	 60	 [	14]	 格思曼	 19.8%	 尼安宝	 13.5%
3	 1420	私人邀约	Private Tender	 58.5	 [	 7]	 贾威廉	 16.4%	 劳保	 17.5%
4	 332631	亦师亦友	Friend In Need	 57.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 布洛南	 8.8%
5	 291	灰色效果	Grey Effects	 57.5	 [	 1]	 包里斯	 11.6%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
6	 876164	哑光黑	 Matte Black	 57.5	 [	13]	 包里斯	 11.6%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
7	 336124	滚石	 Rolling Rock	 57.5	 [	10]	 麦慕雷(2)	 18.3%	 康普顿	 12.6%
8	 184824	奇幻动漫	Sparkle Motion	 57.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 麦拉基	 8.5%
9	 9013	俏丽佳人	Elle Of A Belle	 57	 [	 8]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 毛戈	 12.2%
10	 147940	希尔奖状	Sheer Reward	 57	 [	 2]	 泽赤纳	 8.7%	 柯格兰	 15.7%
11	 1507	狂欢海岸	Shore To Happen	 56.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 毕敦	 22.7%
12	 041350	一打天下	Hit	 54	 [	 6]	 科马克	 10.2%	 拉赫夫	 0.0%
13	 650493	帕鲁思	 Parues	 56	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 福斯特	 8.9%
14	 178680	祖先保佑	Forebears	 54.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 康斯罗	 5.0%
15	 473499	思尼卖点	Swanic Boom	 54	 [	 5]	 瓦德乐	 4.5%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
16	 800786	永无止境	Everlast	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 文加亚	 4.8%
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佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	奇幻动漫

	 1	 卓越地位

	 5	 灰色效果

	 4	 亦师亦友

1	 卓越地位	 100%
3	 私人邀约	 56%
11	狂欢海岸	 33%
2	 利米巴德	 33%
7	 滚石	 33%

3	 私人邀约	1:08.97
2	 利米巴德	1:09.54
1	 卓越地位	1:09.78
15	思尼卖点	1:09.82
13	帕鲁思	 1:09.87

赛事预览: 奇幻动漫 休憩 232 日后今复出作战，经过此战后或许会更佳。 卓越地位 上役夺标其

佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 灰色效果 一向在1200m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，三甲难

脱。 亦师亦友 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 滚石 上役跑在中列时以 2.20 马位

落败，当时出战 1110m路程，此回能有不俗演出。

第  3 场	 12:47 PM	 (200,000澳元)	 					   阳光海岸	 -- 1000公尺
1	 161514	布德内	 Brudenell	 57.5	 [	12]	 罗达	 15.3%	 李善	 14.0%
2	 234212	金色爆点	Golden Boom	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫隆利	 18.3%	 高亮能	 18.8%
3	 528707	尼特诺	 Nettuno	 57	 [	 6]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 高亮能	 18.8%
4	 071024	情况室	 Situation Room	 57	 [	 8]	 安琼斯	 11.4%	 高亮能	 18.8%
5	 731172	流星愿望	Zoumeteor	 57	 [	10]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 简定基	 17.1%
6	 102603	卢比奇托	Rubiquitous	 56	 [	 5]	 方达明	 12.4%	 克安森	 12.7%
7	 124160	金属街	 Hardware Lane	 56	 [	11]	 贺德宝	 14.4%	 斯梅顿	 16.0%
8	 112903	克劳国王	King Klaus	 56	 [	 3]	 史钊域	 7.1%	 克雷姆	 27.3%
9	 111761	卡士加油	Bring Me Kash	 56	 [	 7]	 施敏富	 4.0%	 沃达尔	 14.3%
10	 111834	伏加马尼	Vodka Martini	 56	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 史凯丽	 12.9%
11	 635985	经济主修	Economics	 56	 [	 1]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 简定基	 17.1%
12	 821065	哈卡马陆	Hakkai Maru	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 路怀特	 11.4%
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佳选 	 阳光海岸 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	布德内

	 2	 金色爆点

	 9	 卡士加油

	 6	 卢比奇托

2	 金色爆点	 67%
3	 尼特诺	 67%
9	 卡士加油	 60%
12	 哈卡马陆	 56%
7	 金属街	 56%

2	 金色爆点	 67%
3	 尼特诺	 67%
1	 布德内	 60%
12	哈卡马陆	 58%
6	 卢比奇托	 55%

2	 金色爆点	0:56.12
9	 卡士加油	0:56.44
8	 克劳国王	0:56.58
6	 卢比奇托	0:56.66
3	 尼特诺	 0:57.10

赛事预览: 布德内 乃此赛程专家，看似胜利在望。 金色爆点 1000m 路程专家，今处境有利，

能有一番作为。 卡士加油 上役一路前领，最终以微差先过终点。 卢比奇托 上役于 1000m的 

鹰园跑道争得季军，正处佳态，今有机会夺标。 金属街 11/12 上赛于 1000m路程的 鹰园 跑

道，赛期为 2024年6月。

第  4 场	 1:04 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1400公尺
1	 110228	古盖滋	 Googaz	 60	 [	16]	 克拉恩(3)	 11.2%	 凯奥利	 8.9%
2	 720441	密尼江山	Mishani Kingdom	 59.5	 [	 1]	 奥尔(3)	 13.7%	 莱罗斯	 7.5%
3	 184	科尔朵扎	Cordozar	 59	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 12.6%
4	 838075	密尼之战	Mishani Warfare	 59	 [	 9]	 夏文利	 15.3%	 莱罗斯	 7.5%
5	 403822	原子自拍	Atomic Selfie	 58	 [	12]	 包里斯	 11.6%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
6	 656548	听说	 Hearsay	 58	 [	 5]	 雅伦	 11.3%	 万成	 12.9%
7	 103442	智取	 Outwitted	 58	 [	 7]	 麦慕雷(2)	 18.3%	 高曼	 6.6%
8	 202612	罗马之宝	Roman Heir	 57.5	 [	 2]	 泽赤纳	 8.7%	 黛墨菲	 10.1%
9	 487794	十二钻石	December Diamond	 57	 [	14]	 科马克	 10.2%	 詹金斯	 6.6%
10	 876164	哑光黑	 Matte Black	 57	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
11	 903059	玻璃玫瑰	Glass Of Rose	 56.5	 [	18]	 杰丽琦	 7.1%	 丹杰夫	 8.0%
12	 868989	苏格表演	Showsumgrit	 56.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 泰尔雷	 5.6%
13	 224946	思纳大奖	Sienna’s Award	 56	 [	15]	 艾殷丝	 11.8%	 哈诺曼	 9.5%
14	 203176	托洛丝	 Toros	 56	 [	 4]	 贾威廉	 16.4%	 巴伦	 13.7%
15	 918104	生命力	 Born To Be Alive	 57	 [	11]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 蔡艾伦	 11.5%
16	 518404	狼人帮	 Chance With Wolves	 57	 [	10]	 苏德兰(3)	 9.2%	 艾特肯	 6.5%
17	 610230	女舞者	 Dance Babe	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 泰尔雷	 5.6%
18	 551200	薄荷物语	Real Mint	 54	 [	20]	 坎贝尔(3)	 8.9%	 贝拉密	 15.9%
19	 650493	帕鲁思	 Parues	 55.5	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 福斯特	 8.9%
20	 150689	小姐姐	 Avoid The Misstres	 54	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
21	 473499	思尼卖点	Swanic Boom	 54	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 邓迪娜	 10.8%
22	 778000	大只佬	 Biggie	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 哈加文	 7.5%
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佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	15	生命力

	 7	 智取

	 2	 密尼江山

	16	狼人帮

1	 古盖滋	 100%
11	 玻璃玫瑰	 67%
6	 听说	 50%
15	 生命力	 50%
5	 原子自拍	 33%

1	 古盖滋	 67%
15	生命力	 56%
12	苏格表演	 33%
14	托洛丝	 33%
7	 智取	 33%

8	 罗马之宝	1:22.06
22	大只佬	 1:22.20
2	 密尼江山	1:22.82
21	思尼卖点	1:23.07
13	思纳大奖	1:23.10

赛事预览: 生命力 上赛输得不远，列名第 4时仅以 2.50 马位落败，今可力争江山。 智取 上役

仅以 1.30 马位在 加顿 的 1400m 落败，今可带来惊喜。 密尼江山 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能

重演雄风。 狼人帮 上役列名第 4时以2.10 马位落败，此回能有显著的进步。 托洛丝 上赛输得

不远，列名第 6时仅以 2.40 马位落败，值得留意。
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第  5 场	 1:23 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   阳光海岸	 -- 1600公尺
1	 196202	茨非拉多	Cifrado	 57	 [	 3]	 罗达	 15.3%	 雷利普	 6.4%
2	 221162	熙达奇	 Xidaki	 57	 [	 5]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 施诺敦	 13.8%
3	 311139	闪亮秀	 Sharp Dazzler	 57	 [	 1]	 安琼斯	 11.4%	 希尔斯	 13.0%
4	 211040	麻烦事	 More Trouble	 57	 [	10]	 莫隆利	 18.3%	 布鲁希	 13.5%
5	 1121	爱自己	 Know Thyself	 57	 [	 7]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 佳拉尼	 31.1%
6	 644435	温森之星	Winsome Star	 57	 [	 6]	 道能	 10.0%	 史敏诚	 8.9%
7	 546841	伊查莫查	 Itza Motza	 57	 [	 9]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 简定基	 17.1%
8	 283181	贝卡莫	 Becamo	 57	 [	 4]	 葛汉姆	 10.3%	 戴永贤	 10.4%
9	 132114	独唱小姐	Miss Aria	 55	 [	11]	 方达明	 12.4%	 欧伯贤	 16.5%
10	 036886	林格奖赏	Ringer’s Reward	 55	 [	 2]	 贝丽蔓	 9.9%	 坎普	 11.8%
11	 219210	危险分子	Dangerous Liaisons	 55	 [	 8]	 庞恩	 5.3%	 海耶思	 16.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 阳光海岸 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	5	爱自己

	 2	 熙达奇

	 1	 茨非拉多

	 9	 独唱小姐

1	 茨非拉多	 67%
4	 麻烦事	 50%
6	 温森之星	 50%
10	 林格奖赏	 43%
7	 伊查莫查	 33%

3	 闪亮秀	 100%
4	 麻烦事	 100%
10	林格奖赏	 67%
11	危险分子	 50%

6	 温森之星	1:35.85
11	危险分子	1:36.51
3	 闪亮秀	 1:36.74
1	 茨非拉多	1:37.32
4	 麻烦事	 1:37.72

赛事预览: 爱自己 上回表现冲劲十足，今可左右大局。 熙达奇 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，

今初次亮相可上演好戏。 茨非拉多 上赛以 1.00 马位于 1350m路程在 伊普斯威落败时争得亚

军，具有一定的实力，呼声高。 独唱小姐 表现一向非常稳健，足以构成威胁。 温森之星 于此

程有最佳时速记录，不可轻视。

第  6 场	 1:39 PM	 (35,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1650公尺
1	 468189	买醉	 Why We Drink	 60.5	 [	 6]	 卡尔	 10.9%	 普查德	 11.1%
2	 143168	迪亚科	 Diaco	 60	 [	 8]	 韦金斯	 20.2%	 凯奥利	 8.9%
3	 235215	海绵小宝	Fun Sponge	 60	 [	 4]	 麦慕雷(2)	 18.3%	 库里	 13.6%
4	 516551	团队秘密	Spill The Secret	 59.5	 [	 1]	 包里斯	 11.6%	 麦拉基	 8.5%
5	 290330	希腊少女	Grecian Lass	 59	 [	18]	 瓦德乐	 4.5%	 霍士民	 9.7%
6	 004030	密尼超人	Mishani Spartan	 59	 [	11]	 格思曼	 19.8%	 莱罗斯	 7.5%
7	 426142	一战到底	Never Give Up	 59	 [	13]	 泽赤纳	 8.7%	 柯格兰	 15.7%
8	 253201	夏维风暴	Shadyvale Storm	 59	 [	 2]	 马德琳	 6.7%	 巴特沃	 10.7%
9	 315845	苏克比尔	Sukhbir	 59	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 布洛南	 8.8%
10	 738296	钓大鱼	 The Catch	 59	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 丹杰夫	 8.0%
11	 122623	公平制度	All’s Fair	 56	 [	 5]	 杰丽琦	 7.1%	 阿本	 12.8%
12	 975164	和睦相处	Harmony Reigns	 55.5	 [	12]	 贾威廉	 16.4%	 詹金斯	 6.6%
13	 394910	凡塔快车	Vantan Express	 57	 [	15]	 苏德兰(3)	 9.2%	 马克	 4.3%
14	 081437	抢夺	 Snatch	 56.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 福斯特	 8.9%
15	 336078	高速铁路	Speed Map	 55	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 巴伦	 13.7%
16	 582201	神奇瓦扎	Wonforwazza	 54.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 莫里森	 7.7%
17	 224946	思纳大奖	Sienna’s Award	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 哈诺曼	 9.5%
18	 106068	苏克多	 Sokudo	 54	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 文加亚	 4.8%
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15 16 17 18

佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1650公尺 	 1650公尺佳绩
	16	神奇瓦扎

	 3	 海绵小宝

	 4	 团队秘密

	 7	 一战到底

8	 夏维风暴	 83%
9	 苏克比尔	 83%
1	 买醉	 50%
13	 凡塔快车	 44%
16	 神奇瓦扎	 40%

9	 苏克比尔	 100%
10	钓大鱼	 67%
16	神奇瓦扎	 67%
8	 夏维风暴	 56%
1	 买醉	 50%

5	 希腊少女	1:39.15
16	神奇瓦扎	1:39.39
7	 一战到底	1:39.40
8	 夏维风暴	1:39.53
17	思纳大奖	1:40.28

赛事预览: 神奇瓦扎 一向在1650m 路程有优异的表现，乃此程专家，获胜机率高。 海绵小宝 

上赛输得不远，列名第 5时仅以 2.30 马位落败，今可力争到底。 团队秘密 上役夺标其佳态仍

持，不得不发。 一战到底 上赛在 阳光海岸 于 1400m路程跑得亚军时的表现惹人好感，今可取

得突破。 公平制度 上赛在 黄金海岸 的 1540m路程表现可圈可点并争得季军，可脱颖而出。

第  7 场	 2:02 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   阳光海岸	 -- 1400公尺
1	 752474	不可避免	The Inevitable	 60.5	 [	 3]	 廖伟德	 8.9%	 奇伊斯	 12.4%
2	 687092	飞箭	 Rocketing By	 56.5	 [	 6]	 道能	 10.0%	 冯大伟	 13.1%
3	 121301	斗智游戏	At Witz End	 56	 [	13]	 科利特	 6.5%	 丹博文	 16.1%
4	 310766	佳林诺	 Kalino	 56	 [	12]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 华礼纳	 13.2%
5	 004950	爱尔之歌	 Irish Songs	 55.5	 [	11]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 路怀特	 11.4%
6	 224551	法语	 En Francais	 55	 [	10]	 廉多夫	 12.4%	 范迪祺	 14.8%
7	 340404	辛纳湾	 Sinawann	 54.5	 [	 2]	 庞恩	 5.3%	 希尔斯	 13.0%
8	 657123	瓦特戈斯	Wategos	 54.5	 [	 8]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
9	 133700	个人所求	What You Need	 54	 [	14]	 郎艾米	 17.5%	 肯特尔	 16.6%
10	 219592	豪华帝国	Lavish Empire	 54	 [	 7]	 凯维森	 9.2%	 施诺敦	 13.8%
11	 744304	灰河	 Grey River	 53	 [	 1]	 贝丽蔓	 9.9%	 奥康纳	 8.2%
12	 207051	微加野兽	Willinga Beast	 53	 [	 4]	 史钊域	 7.1%	 李善	 14.0%
13	 357461	沃罗比	 Wollombi	 53	 [	 9]	 安琼斯	 11.4%	 高亮能	 18.8%
14	 213136	夜半东京	Midnight In Tokyo	 53	 [	15]	 方达明	 12.4%	 尼安宝	 13.5%
15	 117406	潮汐河	 Tidal Creek	 53	 [	 5]	 葛汉姆	 10.3%	 简定基	 17.1%
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佳选 	 阳光海岸 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	13	沃罗比

	 6	 法语

	10	豪华帝国

	 8	 瓦特戈斯

3	 斗智游戏	 50%
14	 夜半东京	 44%
5	 爱尔之歌	 25%

8	 瓦特戈斯	 78%
6	 法语	 67%
2	 飞箭	 67%
1	 不可避免	 61%
14	夜半东京	 58%

5	 爱尔之歌	1:20.99
1	 不可避免	1:21.70
12	微加野兽	1:21.85
13	沃罗比	 1:21.94
7	 辛纳湾	 1:22.14

赛事预览: 沃罗比 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能延续勇势。 法语 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，

今初次亮相可上演好戏。 豪华帝国 近来试跑胜出，已准备就绪。 瓦特戈斯 今增程至 1400m路

程， 上役则于 1350m路程的 伊普斯威跑道作战，处境更为有利，可竞争到底。 夜半东京 多才

多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，可以考虑。

第  8 场	 2:19 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   波德塞特	 -- 1650公尺
1	 63	卡尔林姆	Kareem	 60	 [	14]	 夏文利	 15.3%	 康普顿	 12.6%
2	 74	马厉好友	My Mate Marley	 59.5	 [	 4]	 包里斯	 11.6%	 保莱士	 12.8%
3	 89	迷你奇迹	Tiny Wonder	 59.5	 [	 9]	 奥尔(3)	 13.7%	 安格森	 0.0%
4	 423828	古董茶壶	Majestic Teako	 59	 [	10]	 杰丽琦	 7.1%	 丹杰夫	 8.0%
5	 537233	熊猫鼓	 Panda Drum	 58.5	 [	15]	 雅伦	 11.3%	 莫里森	 7.7%
6	 67679	杜特魅力	Dulverton Charm	 58	 [	 1]	 格思曼	 19.8%	 劳保	 17.5%
7	 686564	豆宝	 Bean Shameless	 57.5	 [	16]	 韦金斯	 20.2%	 马威森	 8.7%
8	 90	好命	 Good Karma	 57	 [	 3]	 贾威廉	 16.4%	 詹金斯	 6.6%
9	 209437	米安达	 Mianda	 57	 [	 8]	 泽赤纳	 8.7%	 凯奥利	 8.9%
10	 748	特塔勇气	Testa Valour	 57	 [	11]	 麦慕雷(2)	 18.3%	 库里	 13.6%
11	 965569	特丽星星	Stellar Trixie	 55.5	 [	12]	 科马克	 10.2%	 艾伦斯	 6.3%
12	 095863	马龙	 Mah Dragon	 55	 [	 7]	 克拉恩(3)	 11.2%	 帕尔默	 0.0%
13	 727790	适当	 Fit And Proper	 56	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 哈加文	 7.5%
14	 078636	曙光花火	Twilight Sparkle	 54	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 齐莱斯	 0.0%
15	 073454	超级上司	Supidocharged	 54	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 沃克	 0.0%
16	 826974	埃特小姐	Missayter	 54	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 卡裴特	 0.0%
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佳选 	 波德塞特 	 擅长1650公尺 	 1650公尺佳绩
	 1	卡尔林姆

	 7	 豆宝

	15	超级上司

	 2	 马厉好友

9	 米安达	 67% 13	适当	 1:41.35

赛事预览: 卡尔林姆 上赛于 1540m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今可入凯旋门。 豆宝 上赛

以 3.00 马位在 穆维巴的 1550m路程争得殿军，今可力拼到底。 超级上司 近来跑在中列位置

时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 马厉好友 上役在强旅场合以 8.80 马位在 图温堡跑道落败并

争得殿军，今能有所进步。 古董茶壶 8/9 上赛于 1300m路程的 图温堡 跑道，赛期为 2024年

6月。
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第  9 场	 2:45 PM	 (300,000澳元)	 					   阳光海岸	 -- 2400公尺
1	 080621	艾勒格伦	Alegron	 60	 [	 5]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
2	 531710	惊喜男一	Hezashocka	 60	 [	10]	 杜奕	 19.7%	 肯特尔	 16.6%
3	 979118	印象主义	Post Impressionist	 60	 [	16]	 莫隆利	 18.3%	 费德曼	 22.4%
4	 024550	陆尼思	 Luncies	 59.5	 [	11]	 罗达	 15.3%	 李善	 14.0%
5	 132423	骑士之选	Knight’s Choice	 59	 [	 4]	 道能	 10.0%	 史敏诚	 8.9%
6	 294008	佐蒙	 Zoumon	 59	 [	12]	 奥曼	 19.8%	 活侯夫人	19.1%
7	 270984	警告	 Warning	 54.5	 [	17]	 方达明	 12.4%	 费德曼	 22.4%
8	 375364	四通五达	Dune Forty Five	 54	 [	 9]	 史钊域	 7.1%	 夏国廷	 13.6%
9	 098606	非普海港	Port Philip	 54	 [	14]	 庞恩	 5.3%	 马威森	 8.7%
10	 192848	国王主义	Point King	 53	 [	 8]	 凯维森	 9.2%	 李善	 14.0%
11	 382187	威速	 Warp Speed	 53	 [	15]	 安琼斯	 11.4%	 库德温	 10.9%
12	 612078	塔皮乐多	Tapildoodledo	 53	 [	 6]	 贝丽蔓	 9.9%	 塔普林	 3.8%
13	 173725	布克天堂	Brookhaven	 53	 [	 7]	 科利特	 6.5%	 万成	 12.9%
14	 887500	塔皮小子	Tappy’s Lad	 53	 [	 1]	 海尔	 9.2%	 塔普林	 3.8%
15	 809244	浪漫任务	Mission Of Love	 53	 [	 3]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 史敏诚	 8.9%
16	 672218	努力不懈	Persevere	 53	 [	13]	 葛汉姆	 10.3%	 皮佩斯	 23.1%
17	 452154	塔维斯风	Tavistorm	 53	 [	 2]	 托布森	 7.6%	 简定基	 17.1%
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佳选 	 阳光海岸 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	印象主义

	 5	 骑士之选

	 1	 艾勒格伦

	 7	 警告

6	 佐蒙	 100%
13	 布克天堂	 83%
16	 努力不懈	 83%
5	 骑士之选	 60%
15	 浪漫任务	 56%

6	 佐蒙	 50%
10	国王主义	 50%
2	 惊喜男一	 42%
9	 非普海港	 33%
3	 印象主义	 33%

3	 印象主义	2:27.33
5	 骑士之选	2:27.41
12	塔皮乐多	2:28.27
4	 陆尼思	 2:28.39
7	 警告	 2:29.05

赛事预览: 印象主义 在新鲜感下一向有不俗的战绩，今休憩 98 日后复出作战，值得期待。 骑
士之选 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，今能力撼群驹。 艾勒格伦 上役夺标其佳态仍

持，今能再下一城。 警告 上赛列名第 4时以 1.70 马位落败，今可带来惊喜。 陆尼思 上赛列名

第 10时所出战的场合有 13 参赛马匹，有望拼得奖金。

 
第 10 场	3:25 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   阳光海岸	 -- 1000公尺
1	 391717	反抗者	 Defiant Spirit	 60.5	 [	 4]	 罗达	 15.3%	 简定基	 17.1%
2	 259271	另类漫画	Bold Comic	 56.5	 [	 6]	 杜奕	 19.7%	 贾泰勒	 14.4%
3	 331148	脉轮大师	Chakra Boy	 55.5	 [	 5]	 费尼安(3)	 11.9%	 夏利尼	 16.1%
4	 164118	蛇蝎美人	Femme Fatale	 55.5	 [	18]	 葛汉姆	 10.3%	 史凯丽	 12.9%
5	 411841	陆亚企业	Enterprise Lucia	 54.5	 [	15]	 克力思(3)	 --%	 简定基	 17.1%
6	 163371	请求	 Allow Me	 54	 [	20]	 道能	 10.0%	 麦齐农	 10.3%
7	 712756	埃沃倪	 Avone	 54	 [	 2]	 安琼斯	 11.4%	 希尔斯	 13.1%
8	 363115	付款热线	Payline	 54	 [	 8]	 凯维森	 9.2%	 万成	 12.9%
9	 724232	造物主	 The Inflictor	 53.5	 [	13]	 卡梅利(3)	 2.5%	 寇辛斯	 12.5%
10	 145811	杜三	 Dusan	 53	 [	 3]	 贝利斯	 9.7%	 施密特	 9.4%
11	 314213	耀西国王	King Yoshi	 53	 [	10]	 方达明	 12.4%	 希比利	 9.1%
12	 511563	博马利亚	Bomarea	 52.5	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 奎恩	 17.0%
13	 211	特尔加安	Termagant	 52	 [	11]	 郎艾米(3)	 17.5%	 霍斯德	 14.4%
14	 192	魔法岛屿	Magic Island	 52	 [	 9]	 金瑞秋	 10.5%	 夏国廷	 13.6%
15	 321125	沙滩宝贝	Beachside Babe	 52	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 戴墨菲	 10.9%
16	 713235	第一人选	First Person	 52	 [	 1]	 史钊域	 7.1%	 李善	 14.0%
17	 21	亨利最棒	Thankyou Henry	 52	 [	19]	 马殊尔	 4.5%	 乔奇非	 25.0%
18	 16	库罗阁	 Cooroi Heights	 54	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 17.1%
19	 1	恰斯考迪	Chayse’n’scotty	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 泰尔雷	 5.6%
20	 7	圣托里岛	Herecomesantorini	 54	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 麦齐农	 10.3%
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佳选 	 阳光海岸 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	10	杜三

	 4	 蛇蝎美人

	13	特尔加安

	 1	 反抗者

13	 特尔加安	 100%
17	 亨利最棒	 83%
1	 反抗者	 78%
8	 付款热线	 78%
6	 请求	 67%

13	特尔加安	 100%
12	博马利亚	 83%
17	亨利最棒	 83%
6	 请求	 78%
1	 反抗者	 78%

12	博马利亚	0:56.32
4	 蛇蝎美人	0:57.52
2	 另类漫画	0:57.53
5	 陆亚企业	0:57.75
3	 脉轮大师	0:57.88

赛事预览: 杜三 近来两仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 蛇蝎美人 近来试跑表现

相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 特尔加安 上役以 0.40上役以1000m获胜，正处巅峰状态，有

一定的胜算。 反抗者 上役在此地同程获胜表现引人注目，可继续再跟。 付款热线 今返一向有

优异战绩的阳光海岸作战，将能有更佳的表现。

第 11 场	4:05 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					  大理石沙洲	-- 1600公尺
1	 951344	奇异形状	Acermetric	 60.5	 [	 3]	 祈兆轼	 9.9%	 柯维拉	 16.1%
2	 341576	科里克	 Whim Creek	 56.5	 [	 7]	 法雷尔	 5.1%	 伯麦克	 17.1%
3	 802755	魔幻飞驹	Al Magico	 56	 [	 5]	 克萨利(1.5)	 7.8%	 裴东尼	 14.8%
4	 526434	库特哈	 Kutayha	 56	 [	 2]	 尤礼	 11.3%	 裴东尼	 14.8%
5	 241581	财绳	 Money For Old Rope	 56	 [	 4]	 希格力	 7.0%	 伯麦克	 17.1%
6	 225412	格慈灯光	Grece Lightning	 55	 [	 1]	 嘉拉帝	 10.7%	 马哈尼	 21.3%
7	 648371	缇卡王子	Prince Tikea	 55	 [	 6]	 葛雷	 10.2%	 约多勒	 15.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 MARBLE BAR 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	奇异形状

	 5	 财绳

	 7	 缇卡王子

	 6	 格慈灯光

3	 魔幻飞驹	 100%
2	 科里克	 100%
4	 库特哈	 67%

2	 科里克	 100%
6	 格慈灯光	 38%
1	 奇异形状	 29%
3	 魔幻飞驹	 29%
5	 财绳	 27%

2	 科里克	 1:33.55
4	 库特哈	 1:33.81
1	 奇异形状	1:35.51
3	 魔幻飞驹	1:35.85
5	 财绳	 1:36.45

赛事预览: 奇异形状 上役跑在中列时以 2.00 马位落败，当时出战 1611m路程，此回能一放到

底。 财绳 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 缇卡王子 上回走势强劲，今能轻松过关。 格
慈灯光 上役于1600m的 黑德兰港跑道争得亚军，今力足争霸。 库特哈 今在作战将能有所进

步，随时能突围而出。

第 12 场	4:37 PM	 (13,000澳元)	 					  大理石沙洲	-- 1400公尺
1	 009327	资微克	 Zeewijk	 60	 [	 5]	 祈兆轼	 9.9%	 金安妮	 5.7%
2	 383112	马赛摇滚	Rocking The Merc	 59	 [	 7]	 嘉拉帝	 10.7%	 马哈尼	 21.3%
3	 888534	查沃里奥	Chavorio	 58	 [	 2]	 法雷尔	 5.1%	 裴东尼	 14.8%
4	 821336	丹佐衣	 Denzoe	 57.5	 [	 3]	 柯哈登	 9.8%	 麦肯斯	 8.9%
5	 567067	魔法魅影	Magic Phantom	 57.5	 [	 1]	 克萨利(1.5)	 7.8%	 罗渣士	 7.7%
6	 084770	水星人	 Mercurius	 57.5	 [	 4]	 葛雷	 10.2%	 金安妮	 5.7%
7	 648234	司令小姐	Commando Miss	 56	 [	 6]	 尤礼	 11.3%	 裴东尼	 14.8%
8	 765655	可信之徒	 I’m Believable	 56	 [	 8]	 希格力	 7.0%	 伯麦克	 17.1%
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佳选 	 MARBLE BAR 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	司令小姐

	 2	 马赛摇滚

	 1	 资微克

	 3	 查沃里奥

3	 查沃里奥	 50%
2	 马赛摇滚	 25%
1	 资微克	 24%
4	 丹佐衣	 21%
7	 司令小姐	 21%

7	 司令小姐	1:22.62
4	 丹佐衣	 1:24.36
1	 资微克	 1:24.63
6	 水星人	 1:25.76
2	 马赛摇滚	1:26.01

赛事预览: 司令小姐 表现稳扎稳打，于此程可入凯旋门。 马赛摇滚 上役表现惹人好感，以 2.00 

马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1435m，可以考虑。 资微克 7/8 上赛于 1600m路程的 黑德兰

港 跑道，赛期为 2024年6月。 查沃里奥 上赛在 黑德兰港于1300m路程跑得殿军，今能有所进

展。 丹佐衣 6/8 上赛于 1600m路程的 黑德兰港 跑道，赛期为 2024年6月。
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